ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 253

Introduced by Kolterman, 24.

WHEREAS, the Ridgewood Rehabilitation and Care Center in Seward was established to provide nursing care, rehabilitation therapy, respite care, hospice care, and memory care to Nebraskans; and

WHEREAS, the Ridgewood Rehabilitation and Care Center recently received a deficiency-free survey from the Department of Health and Human Services; and

WHEREAS, the Ridgewood Rehabilitation and Care Center was in full compliance as determined by unannounced onsite inspections; and

WHEREAS, the Ridgewood Rehabilitation and Care Center's deficiency-free survey illustrates the commitment that the facility and its employees have to residents and their families.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Ridgewood Rehabilitation and Care Center on its deficiency-free survey from the Department of Health and Human Services.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Ridgewood Rehabilitation and Care Center and its administrator, Joseph Caldwell.

-1-